Chapter 18

Joint Recreation board with The Village of Hustisford and Town of Hustisford Dodge County, Wisconsin

18.01 Creation of Joint Recreation board

- 1) There is hereby created a Joint Recreation board for the town of Hustisford, The Village of Hustisford and the part of the town of Hubbard located within the Hustisford School District, in the county of dodge, State of Wisconsin.
- 2) Such Joint Recreation Board shall consist of eight members to be appointed as follows:
 - a) One member shall be a Village board Trustee
 - b) One member from the Town Board of Hustisford
 - c) One member from the Town Board of Hubbard
 - d) Three at large members, one from each participating municipality to be appointed by the Village
 - e) President and respective town Chairmen.
 - f) One representative from the Hustisford School District to be chosen by the School Superintendent
 - g) One non-voting student repetitive to be chosen by school officials
- 3) Terms of Recreation Board members shall consist of the following:
 - a) Village board and Town board members appointed each April
 - b) At large members to serve two year staggered terms. Initial village appointee to serve one year term, new appointment in April 1989 to serve two year terms. Initial town appointee to serve two year term which expires in April 1990
 - c) School district and student representatives to be appointed at the beginning of each school year.
- 4) In the event of dissolution of the joint year round recreation program all jointly held property that had been appropriated to the Joint Board after the formation of the Joint Recreation Committee shall be divided equally
- 5) Any other ordinance or resolution or parts thereof inconsistent or conflicting with this Ordnance that had been previously enacted by the Town board of the town of Hustisford are hereby repealed.